Agenda

Delivery System Transformation Committee

January 7, 2021 4:30 - 6:00 pm

Online Click Here: Join Microsoft Teams Meeting

Welcome and Introductions

Transformation Update

Strategic Planning Document Overview

DST Charter

Wrap Up

Announcements
Next Meeting: January 21, 2021

Phone: +1 971-254-1254
Conference ID: 518 694 035#

Beck Johnson, Olalla Center
Charissa Young-White, IHN-CCO
Charissa Young-White, IHN-CCO
Beck Johnson, Olalla Center

Beck Johnson, Olalla Center

4:30

4:40

4:50

5:05

5:55


https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MWEwZmJlNWUtNzQ1OC00MDczLWE0ZjEtODBlYmU1OGMwMzE5%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%228ffc5ea6-dcec-4754-95d8-337958ecb2fc%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%223f5f6c9d-1301-4c00-beba-b046e9d1e2ee%22%7d

ACEs Adverse Childhood Experiences

APM Alternative Payment Methodology
CAC Community Advisory Council

CCO Coordinated Care Organization

CEO Chief Executive Officer

CHIP Community Health Improvement Plan
CHW Community Health Worker

Coo Chief Operations Officer

CRC Colorectal Cancer

DST Delivery System Transformation Committee
ED Emergency Department

EHR Electronic Health Records

ER Emergency Room

HE Health Equity

HN Health Navigator

HRS Health Related Services

IHN-CCO InterCommunity Health Network Coordinated Care Organization
LCSW Licensed Clinical Social Worker

MOU Memorandum of Understanding

OHA Oregon Health Authority

PCP Primary Care Physician

PCPCH Patient-Centered Primary Care Home
PMPM Per Member Per Month

PSS Peer Support Specialist

PWS Peer Wellness Specialist

RFP Request for Proposal

RHIC Regional Health Information Collaborative
RPC Regional Planning Council

SDoH Social Determinants of Health

SHP Samaritan Health Plans

SHS Samaritan Health Services

SOW Statement of Work

Tl Trauma Informed

THW Traditional Health Worker

TQS Transformation and Quality Strategy
ucc Universal Care Coordination

VbP Value Based Payments

WG Workgroup
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Acronym
BRAVE
CCP

CDP
CSUP
DEC
ENLACES
HEWG

HHT
HUBV

HVOST

IFCW
LCCOR

MHHC

NPSH

POH
RDUC
SDoHWG

SKIL
THWWG
UCCWG

WINS
WtoS

Delivery System Transformation (DST) Pilots and Workgroups

Project
Bravery Center
CommCard Program

Community Doula Program
Culture of Supports
Disability Equity Center
ENLACES

Health Equity Workgroup

Healthy Homes Together
Hub City Village

Hepatitis C Virus Outreach
Screening & Treatment

Integrated Foster Child
Wellbeing

Linn County Crisis Outreach
Response

Mental Health Home Clinic

Navigation to Permanent
Supportive Housing

Partnership for Oral Health

Reduce and Improve
Social Determinants of
Health Workgroup

Skills and Connections to
Support Housing
Traditional Health Workers
Workgroup

Universal Care Coordination
Workgroup

Wellness in Neighborhood
Stores

Wellness to Smiles

Sites
Olalla Center
The Arc of Benton County

Heart of the Valley Birth & Beyond
North End Senior Solutions
Disability Equity Center

Casa Latinos Unidos

InterCommunity Health Network CCO

Albany Partnership for Housing, Family Tree Relief Nursery
Creating Housing Coalition

Lincoln County Health and Human Services, Confederated
Tribes of the Siletz Indians

Samaritan Health Services

Family Assistance and Resource Center Group

Samaritan Health Services, Linn County Mental Health,
C.H.AN.C.E.

Lincoln County Sheriff's Office
Capitol Dental Care

Capitol Dental Care, Lebanon Community Hospital

InterCommunity Health Network CCO
Corvallis Housing First

InterCommunity Health Network CCO
InterCommunity Health Network CCO

OSU Center for Health Innovation, Linn County Public Health
Advantage Dental from Dentqgﬁgg\f

Counties
Lincoln
Benton
Benton, Lincoln,
Linn
Lincoln
Benton, Lincoln,
Linn
Benton, Linn
Benton; Lincoln;
Linn

Linn

Linn

Lincoln

Benton; Lincoln;
Linn

Linn

Linn

Lincoln

Linn

Linn

Benton; Lincoln;
Linn

Benton

Benton; Lincoln;
Linn

Benton; Lincoln;
Linn

Linn

Lincoln

Start
1/1/20
1/1/21

1/1/21
1/1/21
11/21
1/1/21
5/1/15

11/21
1/1/20

11/21

1119
11/21
1/1/21

1/1/20

1/1/21
1119
11/16/17

1/1/20
5/21/13
6/26/17

1/1/20
1/1/20

End
6/30/21
12/31/21

12/31/21
12/31/21
12/31/21
12/31/21

present

12/31/21
12/31/21

12/31/21

12/31/21
12/31/21

12/31/21

12/31/21

12/31/21
12/31/21

present
12/31/21
present
On Hiatus

12/31/21
12/31/21



Delivery System Transformation Committee (DST) 2021 Calendar
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Minutes

Delivery System Transformation Committee (DST)
December 10, 2020 4:30-6:00 pm
Microsoft Teams (Online)

Present

Chair: Beck Johnson Charissa Young-White Stephanie Jensen Joell Archibald
Christy Hudson Annie McDonald Larry Eby Lynn Hall
Carissa Cousins Alicia Bublitz Carly Castaneda Danny Magana
Bill Bouska Christine Mosbaugh Christian Moller-Anderson | Gabriel Parra
Shannon Rose Tony Howell Paulina Kaiser Rebekah Fowler
Britny Chandler Stacey Bartholomew Jan Molnar-Fitzgerald Erin Sedlacek
Dick Knowles Abby Mulcahy Earlean Wilson-Huey Bettina Schempf
Priya Prakash Sheree Cronan

Oregon Health Authority (OHA) Update: Joell Archibald
o See IA (Innovator Update) packet on IHNtogether.org.
e Highlights:
0 COVID-19 (coronavirus) related deaths changed to around 75 per hour.
0 Vaccines may start shipping in next week and in Oregon by the 3rd week in December.
e Discussion:
0 The two-week look back for county risk level will most likely be reported on Thursday with a
Friday effective date.
0 Traditional Health Workers (THWs) have direct contact with people but there is no specific call out
within the plan.

State Health Improvement Plan (SHIP) Presentation: Christy Hudson
e See SHIP presentation slides on IHNtogether.org.
e Discussion:

0 Alignment of timing of regional Community Health Improvement Plans (CHIP), hospital community
benefit plans, county plans, and the SHIP relies on all plans, there are federal rules around the
hospital community benefit plans.

0 The OHA Transformation Center is happy to help alignment and connections.

0 PartnerSHIP (SHIP advisory workgroup/committee) is releasing a call for applications soon with a
January 8, 2021 due date.

Health Equity Strategic Plan Update: Charissa Young-White
e See Health Equity Strategic Plan slides in the packet on pages 7-15.
o Highlights:
0 There are 8 components IHN-CCO is required to address with strategies.
0 Thisis not a comprehensive plan of everything IHN-CCO does.
0 Many things are compliance-based that are not touched on here.

Wrap-Up/Announcements

e Flyers and other information will be sent out in the DST follow up email.
e The next meeting is January 7, 2021.
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