Agenda

Delivery System Transformation Committee

January 7, 2021 4:30 – 6:00 pm Online Click Here: <u>Join Microsoft Teams Meeting</u>

Phone: +1 971-254-1254 Conference ID: 518 694 035#

1.	Welcome and Introductions	Beck Johnson, Olalla Center	4:30
2.	Transformation Update	Charissa Young-White, IHN-CCO	4:40
3.	Strategic Planning Document Overview	Charissa Young-White, IHN-CCO	4:50
4.	DST Charter	Beck Johnson, Olalla Center	5:05
5.	Wrap UpAnnouncementsNext Meeting: January 21, 2021	Beck Johnson, Olalla Center	5:55
	110110 110001115. juliudi j 21, 2021		

A = 15 = 15 × 15 =	Magning			
Acronym	Meaning Childhead Funanian as			
ACEs	Adverse Childhood Experiences			
APM	Alternative Payment Methodology			
CAC				
CCO	Coordinated Care Organization			
	•			
	•			
DST	Delivery System Transformation Committee			
ED	Emergency Department			
EHR	Electronic Health Records			
ER	Emergency Room			
HE	Health Equity			
HN	Health Navigator			
HRS	Health Related Services			
IHN-CCO	InterCommunity Health Network Coordinated Care Organization			
LCSW	Licensed Clinical Social Worker			
MOU	Memorandum of Understanding			
ОНА	Oregon Health Authority			
PCP	Primary Care Physician			
PCPCH	Patient-Centered Primary Care Home			
РМРМ	Per Member Per Month			
PSS	Peer Support Specialist			
PWS	Peer Wellness Specialist			
RFP	Request for Proposal			
RHIC	Regional Health Information Collaborative			
RPC	Regional Planning Council			
SDoH	Social Determinants of Health			
SHP	Samaritan Health Plans			
SHS	Samaritan Health Services			
	Statement of Work			
TI	Trauma Informed			
THW	Traditional Health Worker			
	•			
EHR ER HE HN HRS IHN-CCO LCSW MOU OHA PCP PCPCH PMPM PSS PWS RFP RHIC RPC SDoH SHP SHS SOW	Electronic Health Records Emergency Room Health Equity Health Navigator Health Related Services InterCommunity Health Network Coordinated Care Organization Licensed Clinical Social Worker Memorandum of Understanding Oregon Health Authority Primary Care Physician Patient-Centered Primary Care Home Per Member Per Month Peer Support Specialist Peer Wellness Specialist Request for Proposal Regional Health Information Collaborative Regional Planning Council Social Determinants of Health Samaritan Health Plans Samaritan Health Services Statement of Work Trauma Informed			

Delivery System Transformation (DST) Pilots and Workgroups

Acronym	Project	Sites	Counties	Start	End
BRAVE	Bravery Center	Olalla Center	Lincoln	1/1/20	6/30/21
CCP	CommCard Program	The Arc of Benton County	Benton	1/1/21	12/31/21
CDP	Community Doula Program	Heart of the Valley Birth & Beyond	Benton, Lincoln, Linn	1/1/21	12/31/21
CSUP	Culture of Supports	North End Senior Solutions	Lincoln	1/1/21	12/31/21
DEC	Disability Equity Center	Disability Equity Center	Benton, Lincoln, Linn	1/1/21	12/31/21
ENLACES	ENLACES	Casa Latinos Unidos	Benton, Linn	1/1/21	12/31/21
HEWG	Health Equity Workgroup	InterCommunity Health Network CCO	Benton; Lincoln; Linn	5/1/15	present
ннт	Healthy Homes Together	Albany Partnership for Housing, Family Tree Relief Nursery	Linn	1/1/21	12/31/21
HUBV	Hub City Village	Creating Housing Coalition	Linn	1/1/20	12/31/21
HVOST	Hepatitis C Virus Outreach Screening & Treatment	Lincoln County Health and Human Services, Confederated Tribes of the Siletz Indians	Lincoln	1/1/21	12/31/21
IFCW	Integrated Foster Child Wellbeing	Samaritan Health Services	Benton; Lincoln; Linn	1/1/19	12/31/21
LCCOR	Linn County Crisis Outreach Response	Family Assistance and Resource Center Group	Linn	1/1/21	12/31/21
мннс	Mental Health Home Clinic	Samaritan Health Services, Linn County Mental Health, C.H.A.N.C.E.	Linn	1/1/21	12/31/21
NPSH	Navigation to Permanent Supportive Housing	Lincoln County Sheriff's Office	Lincoln	1/1/20	12/31/21
РОН	Partnership for Oral Health	Capitol Dental Care	Linn	1/1/21	12/31/21
RDUC	Reduce and Improve	Capitol Dental Care, Lebanon Community Hospital	Linn	1/1/19	12/31/21
SDoHWG	Social Determinants of Health Workgroup	InterCommunity Health Network CCO	Benton; Lincoln; Linn	11/16/17	present
SKIL	Skills and Connections to Support Housing	Corvallis Housing First	Benton	1/1/20	12/31/21
THWWG	Traditional Health Workers Workgroup	InterCommunity Health Network CCO	Benton; Lincoln; Linn	5/21/13	present
UCCWG	Universal Care Coordination Workgroup	InterCommunity Health Network CCO	Benton; Lincoln; Linn	6/26/17	On Hiatus
WINS	Wellness in Neighborhood Stores	OSU Center for Health Innovation, Linn County Public Health	Linn	1/1/20	12/31/21
WtoS	Wellness to Smiles	Advantage Dental from Denta	Lincoln	1/1/20	12/31/21

Delivery System Transformation Committee (DST) 2021 Calendar

January	7	Strategic Planning					
Janı	21	Closeout		Strategic Planning			
February	4	HSPO	Closeout	oseout Strategic Planning			
Febr	18	DOUL	RDUC	JC Strategic Planning			
March	4	Strategic Planning					
Ma	18	SHARE Initiative					
	1	SHARE Initiative					
April	15		RFP Decisions				
	29	Workgroup Updates		Finalizing RFP		rP	
May	13						
Mį	27						

KEY

Booked closeout
Booked RFP
Booked strategic planning
Booked miscellaneous
Booked training
Booked update
Booked workgroup

			(331)				
June	10	LOI Decisions					
]ni	24						
July	8		Pilot Updates				
	22		Pilot Updates				
	5		Pilot Updates				
August	12	Proposal Presentations					
	19	Proposal Presentations					
er	2	Proposal Presentations					
September	16		Pro	posal Decisi	ons		
Se	30	Workgrou	ıp Updates				
(October 7: Regional Planning Council for Pilot Final Approval						
October	14						
0ct	28						
Nov	11						
Dec	9						

DST 1/7/2021

Minutes Delivery System Transformation Committee (DST)

December 10, 2020 4:30-6:00 pm Microsoft Teams (Online)

Present						
Chair: Beck Johnson	Charissa Young-White	Stephanie Jensen	Joell Archibald			
Christy Hudson	Annie McDonald	Larry Eby	Lynn Hall			
Carissa Cousins	Alicia Bublitz	Carly Castaneda	Danny Magana			
Bill Bouska	Christine Mosbaugh	Christian Moller-Anderson	Gabriel Parra			
Shannon Rose	Tony Howell	Paulina Kaiser	Rebekah Fowler			
Britny Chandler	Stacey Bartholomew	Jan Molnar-Fitzgerald	Erin Sedlacek			
Dick Knowles	Abby Mulcahy	Earlean Wilson-Huey	Bettina Schempf			
Priya Prakash	Sheree Cronan					

Oregon Health Authority (OHA) Update: Joell Archibald

- See IA (Innovator Update) packet on IHNtogether.org.
- Highlights:
 - o COVID-19 (coronavirus) related deaths changed to around 75 per hour.
 - o Vaccines may start shipping in next week and in Oregon by the 3rd week in December.
- Discussion:
 - The two-week look back for county risk level will most likely be reported on Thursday with a Friday effective date.
 - o Traditional Health Workers (THWs) have direct contact with people but there is no specific call out within the plan.

State Health Improvement Plan (SHIP) Presentation: Christy Hudson

- See SHIP presentation slides on IHNtogether.org.
- Discussion:
 - Alignment of timing of regional Community Health Improvement Plans (CHIP), hospital community benefit plans, county plans, and the SHIP relies on all plans, there are federal rules around the hospital community benefit plans.
 - o The OHA Transformation Center is happy to help alignment and connections.
 - o PartnerSHIP (SHIP advisory workgroup/committee) is releasing a call for applications soon with a January 8, 2021 due date.

Health Equity Strategic Plan Update: Charissa Young-White

- See Health Equity Strategic Plan slides in the packet on pages 7-15.
- Highlights:
 - o There are 8 components IHN-CCO is required to address with strategies.
 - o This is not a comprehensive plan of everything IHN-CCO does.
 - o Many things are compliance-based that are not touched on here.

Wrap-Up/Announcements

- Flyers and other information will be sent out in the DST follow up email.
- The next meeting is January 7, 2021.